

Republic of the Philippines
 Province of Surigao del Norte
 Municipality of Claver
Bids and Awards Committee

BID RESULTS
 2nd quarter

GOODS

April 05, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

GOODS

1	C-094-2020	Municipal Agriculture Organic Program-Farm Tourism/Learning Site, Claver, SDN	597,820.06	Supplemental Budget No. 2-2020	30 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	---	------------	--------------------------------	-------	--	--	--	--	--

GOODS

May 14, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

GOODS

1	C-006-2021	Purchase of Food Supplies, Claver, SDN	PHP 600,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	--	----------------	-------------------	-------	--	--	--	--	--

2	C-007-2021	Purchase of Uniform, Claver, SDN	PHP 437,500.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	----------------------------------	----------------	-------------------	-------	--	--	--	--	--

3	C-008-2021	Purchase of Desktop w/ Printer and DSLR Camera, Claver, SDN	PHP 330,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	Biologic Computer Systems, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 326,550.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
---	------------	---	----------------	-------------------	-------	---	--------------------------	----------------	------------------------	-------------

4	C-009-2021	Purchase of Uniform, Claver, SDN	PHP 246,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	----------------------------------	----------------	-------------------	-------	--	--	--	--	--

5	C-010-2021	Purchase of Eco Bag, Claver, SDN	PHP 350,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	----------------------------------	----------------	-------------------	-------	--	--	--	--	--

6	C-011-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	PHP 665,000.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	JMJ Snack Hauz & Catering Services, Purok 6, Tayaga, Claver, Surigao del Norte	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 661,200.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
7	C-012-2021	Purchase of Rice, Claver, SDN	PHP 420,000.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	Mandaue General Merchandising, Hernan Cortes St. Mandaue City Cebu	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 385,500.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE

May 17, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

GOODS

1	C-013-2021	Purchase of CCTV Camera, Monitor and UPS, Claver, SDN	2,000,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	<i>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</i>				
2	C-014-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	1,153,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	G-Anns Diner, Purok 6, Brgy. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,140,018.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
						Golden Dynasty Motors, Inc. Km. 7, Lanang, Davao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,980,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
3	C-015-2021	Purchase of School Supplies & Hygiene Kits, Claver, SDN	1,999,500.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	<i>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</i>				
4	C-016-2021	Purchase of Diesel and Gasoline, Claver, SDN	4,944,925.00	General Fund 2021	25 CD	REAL Fuel Marketing, Km. 3, Brgy. Luna, Surigao	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,508,749.50	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
5	C-017-2021	Purchase of of Combine Harvester and Mechanical Rice Transplanter, Claver, SDN	3,000,000.00	20% Development Fund	30 CD	<i>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</i>				
6	C-018-2021	Repair and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment, Claver, SDN	4,500,000.00	General Fund 2021	25 CD	MMR AUTOREPAIR SHOP, Sitiolooc, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,475,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
7	C-019-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	1,950,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	G-Anns Diner, Purok 6, Brgy. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,929,450.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
8	C-020-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	2,450,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	JMJ Snack Hauz & Catering Services, LGU Comm'1. Bldg. #2 Purok 6, Tayaga, Claver, Surigao del Norte	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,439,070.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

INFRASTRUCTURE

1	C-021-2021	Construction of Perimeter Fence (Ladgaron Elementary School), Brgy, Ladgaron, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,630,327.22	Special Education Fund	100 CD	NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)				
2	C-022-2021	Improvement of Barangay Police Headquarters Claver, SDN	PHP 4,802,275.20	General Fund-Peace and Order/Capital Outlay 2021	180 CD	AJP Builders and Supplies, 0278 Burgos Street, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,797,990.49	Eligible and Complying	1
						DJNC Builders., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,801,337.30	Eligible and Complying	2
3	C-023-2021	Improvement Rehabilitation of Existing Public Buildings, Brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,340,871.81	Supplemental Budget No. 2-2021	90 CD	AJP Builders and Supplies, 0278 Burgos Street, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,338,156.36	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE

June 22, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

INFRASTRUCTURE

1	C-021-2021	Construction of Perimeter Fence (Ladgaron Elementary School), Brgy, Ladgaron, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,630,327.22	Special Education Fund	100 CD	KENT Marketing Group of Companies, Inc., Yuipco-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,627,106.60	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
2	C-024A-2021	Construction and Riprapping of Riverbanks/Creeks, Brgy. Panatao, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,942,706.32	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	90 CD	RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 9,927,728.25	Eligible and Complying	1
						A.T. Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,937,653.73	Eligible and Complying	2
3	C-025-2021	Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets, Claver, SDN	PHP 3,500,000.00	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	365 CD	EJOB Construction & Supply, OPC, Yuipco-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Brgy. Taft, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,477,887.00	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,488,634.30	Eligible and Complying	2
4	C-026-2021	Construction of Hanging Bridge Brgy. Sapa, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,916,921.27	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	150 CD	AJP Builders & Supplies 0278 Burgos St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,910,812.44	Eligible and Complying	1
						A.T. Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,914,203.13	Eligible and Complying	2

5	C-027-2021	Construction/Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Wangke, Claver, SDN	PHP 10,923,488.87	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	240 CD	AJP Builders & Supplies 0278 Burgos St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 10,915,399.14	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 10,918,826.73	Eligible and Complying	2

6	C-028-2021	Construction of Box Culvert (14 Barangays), Claver, SDN	PHP 1,340,871.81	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	404 CD	NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	---	------------------	--------------------------------	--------	---	--	--	--	--

7	C-029-2021	Construction of Tertiary School Building Phase III, Brgy. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	PHP 10,311,764.04	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	210 CD	AJP Builders & Supplies 0278 Burgos St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,793,061.05	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,796,443.49	Eligible and Complying	2

8	C-030-2021	Repair and Maintenance of Infrastructure Assets, Claver, SDN	PHP 7,793,614.81	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2021	180 CD	EJOB Construction & Supply, OPC , Yuipeco-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Brgy. Taft, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,782,698.32	Eligible and Complying	2
						RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,770,148.82	Eligible and Complying	1

GOODS										
1	C-013-2021	Purchase of CCTV Camera, Monitor and UPS, Claver, SDN	2,000,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	NO BIDDER (Recommend for negotiated)				

2	C-015-2021	Purchase of School Supplies & Hygiene Kits, Claver, SDN	1,153,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	Claver Mun. Employees Multipurpose Cooperative, Brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,967,835.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
						Golden Dynasty Motors, Inc. Km. 7, Lanang, Davao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,980,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

3	C-017-2021	Purchase of Combine Harvester and Mechanical Rice Transplanter, Claver, SDN	3,000,000.00	20% Development Fund	15 CD	Agri Component Corporation , Alviola Village Purok 15 Baan Butuan City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,995,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
---	------------	---	--------------	----------------------	-------	---	--------------------------	------------------	------------------------	-------------

4	C-031-2021	Purchase of Rescue Vehicles, Claver, SDN	2,850,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	Subeek Merchandizing , Quano Ceniza Heights, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,785,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
---	------------	--	--------------	-------------------	-------	--	--------------------------	------------------	------------------------	-------------

GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE

June 23, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

GOODS										
--------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

1	C-007-2021	Purchase of Uniform, Claver, SDN	437,500.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	Claver Mun. Employees Multipurpose Cooperative (CLAMEMCO) , Brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 437,500.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
2	C-009-2021	Purchase of Uniform, Claver, SDN	246,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	NO BIDDER (Recommend for negotiated)				
						Golden Dynasty Motors, Inc. Km. 7, Lanang, Davao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,980,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
3	C-010-2021	Purchase of Eco Bag, Claver, SDN	350,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	Claver Mun. Employees Multipurpose Cooperative (CLAMEMCO) , Brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 343,400.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
4	C-032-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	258,000.00		General Fund 2021	15 CD	JMJ Snack Hauz & Catering Services , LGU Comm'1. Bldg. #2 Purok 6, Tayaga, Claver, Surigao del Norte	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 256,740.00	Eligible and Complying
5	C-033-2021	Purchase of Riso Machine and Printer, Claver, SDN	600,000.00	Special Education Fund	15 CD	Lasertech Copier Services, Ground Floor, SSCT Building, Narciso Street, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 598,900.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
6	C-034-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	585,550.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	JMJ Snack Hauz & Catering Services , LGU Comm'1. Bldg. #2 Purok 6, Tayaga, Claver, Surigao del Norte	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 582,430.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
7	C-035-2021	Purchase of Epoxy Paint, Claver, SDN	300,000.00	Special Education Fund	15 CD	NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)				
8	C-036-2021	Purchase of Furniture and Fixture, Claver, SDN	415,000.00	Special Education Fund	15 CD	RL Industrial Trading , Villa Corito, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 413,200.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

Prepared by:

(SGD.) RUBELIZA A. ALOYON
Vice-Chairperson, Secretariat

Noted by:

(SGD.) MARJORIZ T. IGNACIO, CPA
BAC Chairperson